ATTACHMENT K

Cost Recovery Hearing Request



To Christing werner

ATTACHMENT D COST RECOVERY HEARING REQUEST FORM

7010 C . '. P.' 1 . D. F 1 . CA . 05500
Address of Affected Property: 7218 Summit Ridge Dr. Eureka, CA 95503
Assessor's Parcel Number: 306-291-018
To: Humboldt County Code Enforcement Unit 3015 H Street Eureka California, 95501
Pursuant to Humboldt County Code Section 351-18, I am requesting a hearing to contest the amount of the nuisance abatement assessment proposed to be levied against the affected property in order to recover the abatement costs, administrative costs and/or attorney's fees incurred by the Humboldt County Code Enforcement Unit during the performance of the actions required to correct the condition or conditions found to constitute a nuisance on the affected property.
[Brief statement of the material facts that the requesting party claims support the contention that amount of the proposed assessment is inappropriate under the circumstances of this case]: Dropesty Damigel The guy's where not working for he work working for he work not not going any things
Cristing Conditing/ her Selfa!
[Address at which the requesting party agrees to accept service of any additional notices or documents relating to the amount of the proposed assessment]:
Name: Tessica adams
Address: 7218 Summit Ridg Drive
City, State: Ecretic CA
Telephone Number: 707-218-39 507
I understand, and agree, that if I fail to appear at the place and time set for the requested Cost Recovery Hearing, as set forth in the Notice of Cost Recovery Hearing issued pursuant to Humboldt County Code Section

I understand, and agree, that if I fail to appear at the place and time set for the requested Cost Recovery Hearing, as set forth in the Notice of Cost Recovery Hearing issued pursuant to Humboldt County Code Section 351-18, the amount of the proposed assessment will become final, and be summarily approved by the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors, ten (10) calendar days after service of the Notice of Nuisance Abatement Assessment pursuant to Humboldt County Code Section 351-21.

I hereby declare under the penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Jenica A Bolam

Name: Dessica A AdAms

Date: 7-11-22

The 2 worthers where not working the Hole time that they were I there, cristing was not present when this hoppened but there are witness stating diffrent. So I don't thinh it's right for the labour coust.